## Accreditation and Designation Statements and Disclosure Report

AAHCM Annual Conference 2021 (A-00746)

October 29, 2021 – October 30, 2021

This activity has been planned and implemented in accordance with the accreditation requirements and policies of the Accreditation Council for Continuing Medical Education (ACCME) through the joint providership of PeerPoint Medical Education Institute *and American Academy of Home Care Medicine*. PeerPoint Medical Education Institute is accredited by the ACCME to provide continuing medical education for physicians.

PeerPoint Medical Education Institute designates the Internet live format for this educational activity for a maximum of 21.00 AMA PRA Category 1 Credits<sup>™</sup>. Physicians should only claim credit commensurate with the extent of their participation in the activity.

## **Financial Disclosures**

## The following presenters, planners, editors, or staff have relevant financial relationships to disclose:

"I have at present or have had within the last 12 months, the following affiliation with one or more organizations that could be perceived as a real or apparent conflict of interest in context to the design, implementation, presentation, evaluation, etc. of CME Activities."

Activity Title	Full Legal Name	Commercial Interest	For what role?	What was received?
AAHCM Annual				
Conference	Nengliang Yao			
2021		Heal	Consulting	Stock options
			Implementation &	
AAHCM Annual			Innovation	Salary
Conference		Medically Home	Registered Nurse	StockOptions
2021	Tyler Moua	Group	Specialist	
AAHCM Annual				
Conference	Matthew Craig			salary, stock
2021	Harville	Medically Home	employment	options
AAHCM Annual				
Conference				Salary and stock
2021	Eliza P. Shulman	Medically Home	Chief Medical Officer	options

Activity Title	Full Legal Name	Commercial Interest	For what role?	What was received?
AAHCM Annual Conference 2021	Naalla Schreiber	Pfizer	My husband is a full- time employee in the intellectual property division of the legal department. I have no knowledge of his job as it is all proprietary information.	Salary, stock options
AAHCM Annual Conference			Independent	
2021	Mark McClellan, MD	Johnson & Johnson	Director	Salary & Stock
AAHCM Annual Conference 2021	Mark McClellan, MD	Cigna Corporation	Board Director	Salary & Stock
AAHCM Annual Conference 2021	Mark McClellan, MD	Alignment Healthcare	Board Director	Advisory Fees & Stock
AAHCM Annual Conference 2021	Mark McClellan, MD	PrognomIQ	Board Director	Advisory Fees & Stock
AAHCM Annual Conference 2021	Mark McClellan, MD	MITRE - HCP - LAN	Advisory & Co-Chair	Advisory Fees
AAHCM Annual Conference 2021	Mark McClellan, MD	Arsenal Capital Partners	Advisor	Advisory Fees
AAHCM Annual Conference 2021	Mark McClellan, MD	Blackstone Life Sciences	Advisor	Advisory Fees

The above disclosure of financial relationships with ineligible companies have been mitigated by PeerPoint Medical Education Institute and the *American Academy of Home Care Medicine*.

## All other presenters, planners, editors, or staff report no relevant relationships to disclose:

"I do not have at present, or within the last 12 months, nor anticipate having financial interest, arrangement or affiliation with any organizations that could be perceived as a real or apparent conflict of interest in context to the design, implementation, presentation, evaluation, etc. of CME Activities."